PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 020368 Frame 0390. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
		Na	ame	Execution Date			
DENISE BARBUT				01/14/2008			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	SARENTIS 1	SARENTIS THERPEUTICS, INC.					
Street Address:		P.O. Box 225					
City:	Brooklyn	Brooklyn					
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11222-0225	11222-0225					
Patent Number: 76710			25				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
	CE DATA (949)82	3-6994					
CORRESPONDEN	(949)82 ill be sent via US	Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 70	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600					
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 76 kgodfre	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm	.com				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 7(kgodfre ne: O'MEL\	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm /ENY &					
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 76 kgodfre ne: O'MEL\ 610 Net 17th Flo	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey) enter Drive				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 76 kgodfre ne: O'MEL\ 610 Net 17th Flo	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey)				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(949)82 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (949) 76 kgodfre ne: O'MELN 610 Nev 17th Flo Newpor	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey) enter Drive				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(949)82 ill be sent via US (949) 70 kgodfre ne: O'MELV 610 Nev 17th Flo Newpor	<i>Mail wh</i> 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey) enter Drive CALIFORNIA 92660				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	(949)82 ill be sent via US (949) 70 kgodfre ne: O'MELV 610 Nev 17th Flo Newpor ET NUMBER: TER:	Mail wh 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce por t Beach	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey) enter Drive CALIFORNIA 92660 046,846-019 Kristin A.M. Godfrey				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	(949)82 ill be sent via US (949) 70 kgodfre ne: O'MELV 610 Nev 17th Flo Newpor ET NUMBER: TER: 4 gnment corrected gnment corrected	Mail wh 60-9600 y@omm /ENY & wport Ce por t Beach t Beach #page1 #page2	.com MYERS LLP (K. Godfrey) enter Drive CALIFORNIA 92660 046,846-019 Kristin A.M. Godfrey				

501159883

REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0734

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0735

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name		Execution Date				
Elliott Richelson				12/07/2007				
Denise Barbut		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		01/14/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: Mayo Fou	Name: Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research							
Street Address: 200 First	200 First Street SW							
City: Rocheste	Rochester							
State/Country: MINNESC	TA							
Postal Code: 55905	55905							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			.666					
Application Number: 117		9991			 170999`			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)823-6994 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: (949) 760-9600								
Email: rmanguray@omm.com								
Correspondent Name: Ria Manguray								
Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92656								
		1						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		046,846-019						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ria Manguray						
Total Attachments: 3 source=-019#page1.tif source=-019#page2.tif source=-019#page3.tif								
500440329 EEL: 020 368 ENA ME: 0390 REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0736								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **DENISE BARBUT**, citizen of U.S.A., having a place of residence at 70 East 77th Street, New York, NY 10021 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented **NEUROTENSIN RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND OPIOID RECEPTOR AGONISTS**, for which **U.S. Application Serial No. 11/709,991** was filed with the United States Patent Office on February 23, 2007, jointly with Elliott Richelson; and

WHEREAS, **SARENTIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 225, Brooklyn, New York, 11222–0225 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of jointly acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and

NB1:726785.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0737

said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment at:

1/14/68 Dato DENISE BARBUT

NB1:726785.1

Page 2 of 2

.

RECORDED: 04/27/2010